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perjmentatKm involving animals:

(h) Any employee of a licensed veterinarian from performing
duties other than diagnosis, prescription or surgical correction under
thg direction and supervision of the veterinarian, who shall be respon-
sible for his or her performance.

Subd. 3i Any person who makes both a sale e£-sells and applies
or offers to apply, any drug, medicine, biologic preparation, including
sera, vaccines, bacterins, tuberculin, mallein, johnin, or any other ma-
terial agency for the treatment, vaccination, or testing of any animal
belonging to another, shall be engaged in the practice of veterinary
medicine.

Subd. 4; It. shall be unlawful lor a person who dees net hete4 a It-
ccrtoc er permit te practice veterinary medicine and whe assumes er
uses any ef the following titles er designations » g*t**ty ef- practicing
vctorinary medicine without a license-has not received a professional
decree from a college of veterinary medicine to use any of the follow-
ing titles or designations : veterinary, veterinarian, animal doctor, ani-
mal surgeon, or any other title, designation, word, letter, abbreviation,
sign, card, or device tending to indicate that the person is qualified to
practice veterinary medicine.

Subd. & The board may, at any time upon written complaint, in-
spect the premises in which veterinary medicine is being practiced for
cleanliness and. sanitation and may direct action to insure such-ade-
quate cleanliness and sanitation.

Approved April 13, 1976.

CHAPTER 286—H.F.No.2218

An act relating to the department of public welfare; providing for funding for
detoxification programs; amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 254A.08, Sub-
division 3.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 254A.08, Subdivision
3, is amended to read:

Subd. 3. PUBLIC WELFARE; DETOXIFICATION CENTERS;
FUNDING. The approved expense of administration, operation and
maintenance of detoxification programs throughout the state shall be
financed as follows: Services provided and clients served qualifying fer
federal reimbursement shftU be financed tetoHy etrt ef state and federal
matching funds; acrvieoa provided and clients served net qualifying *er
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federal reimbursement shaH be financed ene hatf frem state revenues
onQ Qntf TttDT ^PO^n IQOvt rCrCnUCS ftpprOp^TtttCG ^rOnft IHC COUxi*" lUilO9.

AB clients ahaU purchase ocrvicco in accordance with the regulations
promulgated by the department ef pttbtte welfare Notwithstanding any
other provision of law, funding up to 85 percent provided by the state
shall be effective through December 31. 1976. Effective January I,
1977 up to 75 percent shall be provided by the state with the remain-
der of the cost to be financed by the counties served and by client fees
in accordance with rules promulgated by the department of public wel-
fare .

Approved April 13, 1976.

CHAPTER 287—RF.No.2292

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Independent School Districts No. 834, No. 832 and No. 833;
instruction to pupils from other districts; authorizing the districts to enter into
agreements for the furnishing of instruction to non-resident pupils; providing that
participation by students in these programs shall be after consultation with the pu-
pil's parents or legal guardians.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICTS NO. 832, 833
and 834; INSTRUCTION OF NON-RESIDENTS. Independent School
District No. 832 and Independent School District No. 833 are hereby
authorized to provide instruction to pupils of Independent School Dis-
trict No. 834 upon such terms as the contracting districts may mutu-
ally agree to. The provisions of Minnesota Statutes, 1975 Supplement,
Section 124.18, Subdivision 2, shall not apply to these transactions.
Participation by any pupil of Independent School District No. 834 in
educational programs provided by Independent School District No. 832
or Independent School District No. 833 pursuant to this section shall
be after consultation with the pupil's parents or legal guardians.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect with respect to each of the inde-
pendent school districts named in section 1 upon its approval by the
school board of the independent school district.

Approved April 13, 1976.
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